Edgar Filing: BANK OF THE OZARKS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

The following table presents the types and estimated fair values of the Company�s investment securities at March 31, 2009 based on credit ratings
by one or more nationally-recognized credit rating agencies.

Credit Ratings of Investment Securities

AAA AA A BBB Non-Rated Total
(Dollars in thousands)

Obligations of states and political subdivisions:
Arkansas $ 4,709 $ 1,626 $ 30,967 $ 9,979 $ 147,916 $ 195,197
Non-Arkansas 223,015 38,414 10,295 10,045 16,189 297,958
U.S. Government agency mortgage-backed securities 378,233 �  �  �  �  378,233
Corporate obligations �  �  �  1,499 �  1,499
FHLB and FNBB stock 15,595 �  �  �  383 15,978
Other securities �  �  �  650 �  650

Total $ 621,552 $ 40,040 $ 41,262 $ 22,173 $ 164,488 $ 889,515

Percentage of total 69.9% 4.5% 4.6% 2.5% 18.5% 100.0%
Deposits

The Company�s lending and investment activities are funded primarily by deposits. The amount and type of deposits outstanding at March 31,
2009 and 2008 and at December 31, 2008 and their respective percentage of the total deposits are reflected in the following table.

Deposits

March 31, December 31,
20082009 2008

(Dollars in thousands)
Non-interest bearing $ 209,897 9.2% $ 186,004 8.5% $ 185,613 7.9%
Interest bearing:
Transaction (NOW) 409,957 17.9 382,048 17.4 430,037 18.4
Savings 33,567 1.5 27,170 1.2 29,438 1.3
Money market 412,315 18.0 153,112 6.9 393,181 16.8
Time deposits less than $100,000 467,277 20.4 508,244 23.1 506,780 21.6
Time deposits of $100,000 or more 757,212 33.0 944,431 42.9 796,365 34.0

Total deposits $ 2,290,225 100.0% $ 2,201,009 100.0% $ 2,341,414 100.0%

During the quarter ended March 31, 2009, the Company�s total deposits decreased $51.2 million compared to December 31, 2008. This decrease
was comprised of a reduction of brokered deposits of approximately $125 million, partially offset by an increase in non-brokered deposits of
approximately $74 million.

The amount and percentage of the Company�s deposits attributable to its offices located in Arkansas and Texas are reflected in the following
table.

Deposits by State of Originating Office

Deposits Attributable to Offices In March 31,
2009 2008

Edgar Filing: BANK OF THE OZARKS INC - Form 10-Q